Policy #53 Page 1 of 2

INELIGIBILITY FOR EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES (POOR GRADES)

POLICY: Ineligibility for Extracurricular Activities

PASS RESTRICTION-DEFICIENCY POLICY

NUMBER OF	STUDENT	ACTION TO BE TAKEN
DEFICIENCIES –	CONSEQUENCES	BY STUDENT
FAILURES		
1 AND 2	INELIGIBLE AFTER 8 SCHOOL DAYS IF DEFICIENCY REPORT IS NOT SIGNED AND RETURNED DEFICIENCY PERIOD DATES 10/16-10/26 11/20-12/4 1/2-1/11 2/5-2/14 3/12-3/21 4/25-5/4	OBTAIN DEFICIENCY REPORT SIGN AND RETURN DEFICIENCY REPORT Attend tutoring(core areas only). The number of sessions will be determined by the classroom teacher.
	5/14-5/23	
3 OR MORE	AUTOMATICALLY INELIGIBLE FOR 2 WEEKS (MINIMUM) STARTING ON THE 1 ST DAY OF DEFICIENCY PERIOD.	SAME AS 1 DEFICIENCY REMAINS INELIGIBLE UNTIL IN GOOD ACADEMIC STANDING AS VERIFIED BY TEACHER SIGNATURES SOUGHT BY STUDENT

Students that participate in extracurricular activities such as athletics, marching band, clubs etc. and have 3 deficiencies will be required to attend regular tutoring sessions scheduled by the teacher and will be also be required to attend practices, meetings and games. The student will be required to maintain their fitness level independently of those practices and will be responsible for what is learned. Students will be required to attend games, dressed in attire deemed appropriate by the coach/advisor, supporting his/her teammates.

Notes:

Policy #53 Page 2 of 2

- If failing, must attend tutoring to be eligible for after school activities
- <u>All</u> students must HAVE DEFICIENCY REPORTS SIGNED BY A PARENT to be eligible for after school activities
 - o If not completed by date above, student becomes ineligible for after school activities until the next Interim Progress Report (IPR), report card or teacher approval, whichever comes first.
- A list of students ineligible for after school activities will be kept at all events. Students on this list will not be allowed to attend.
- After school activities include sporting events, dances and any other class events. This means participating or watching.

Charlotte Valley Central School - Revised Policy # 53

Adopted, readopted or revised by the Board of Education on: August 17, 2017

Ву:		
-	Clerk of the Board of Education	